JUKI
DDL-9000



DDL-8000
d u K E 1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




e AL AOECE
[ No [ note | _

.25

.28
29

#04

#07
#08
#07

.. H04
L26
o

M Gt
B I

32

L33

34

.. 35
.36
37

38

ag

40

41
47

43

44
45
46

408,

23600208
23600307
23600406
23600505

23600604
23600703
23600802
22854705
23601305
22902508,
40022407

122801250

22902753
22901201

| 22902704
| 22801300

DOL-9000
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCFLLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

Parts No. |

8560607,1_09;5-"‘ ._ ._
CM300200003.

22907605,
22901409

. .B3538112000

CM301300001
CM300200001

23801057
_ 8S41206155P
S16052592TN
. §521109155P
| §52110920TP
. .SS41107155P
| 8S41206158P

5412091558P
S841209158P
8841209155P
S841509168P

..88415609158P

.. §87110540SP

#09

_#05

AL i

48

49

50
51
52

53

54
55

56
57
58

59...

60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
B9
70
71

72

T3

.74
75
76

77

78
79

a0 -
81

82
83
84
. 85

86

87
88

I...#01 FOR JE GENLERAL EXPORT

#05

#0d

Ho1

#02
#03

TAOB50604R0
TAQ850604R0
TA1250406R0

TA1250406R0
TA1250705R0 .

TA1270502R0
TA1470704R0

| MBD22350AAA
| MB022350AAL

| MB022350AAF .

| WPROE010168D.
. GMB00100101

. 23677359
23676005

B3115552000
R3120125000
B3126012000
B3128012000

.B3129012A00

B3132552000
B3111126000
S8B090670SP

23626104
| 22920607

22945463
72945414
22945604
22945505
272945703
272945302
5541107158

 S86110610TP
. 856110610TP

 888150710TP

| 23638059

| 23638000
23638109

| 23638208

2363R307

123638406

73638564
EA9500R0100
SMA021201SC,
22901805
S5541106158P
23679900
ROO80150200
R3118562F00
B1109012108

.11028008

B1109552000,
S841212158P

AL EXPORT JA JE
GENERAL EXPORT

... #0S5FOR

USE

I N

__SIDE PLATE
FACE PLATE
FACE PLATE PACKING -
THREAD TAKE-UP | FVFR GOVER
PULLEY.COVER

'BED.STUD A
BED STUD B
CORD FIXING METAL FITTING
AIR-DISCHARGING CAP
FAGE PLATE
CORDHOLDER

SLIDE PLATE ASM N

SLINE PLATE ASM
. SLIDE PLATE.
SLIDE PLATE -
CSLIDE PLATE SPRING., ...
SCREW 3/32-561=19
ATTENTICN LABEL
RULER STOP SEAT., ”
NEEDILE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP.
Ol RETURN TUBE HOLDER .. .
CSAPETY LABEL. .
AT TION SEAL

1 EARTH CORD ASM._. W .

| SCREW 3/16-28 1 =6.

L BOLT

. SCRFW 11/64-40 1.=8.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L.=7 .

| SCREW 3/16-28 |.=6

. SCREW 3/16:28 |.=9
SCREW 3/16-28 =9
SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9
SCREW 15/64-28 1 =9

. BOREW 15/64-28 ) =¢ S——
SCRFW 11/84-401=5
CRUBBER PLUG..

RUBBFR PLUG
RUBBER PLUG D=12 5 |.=4
RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4
RUBBER PILUG

RUBBER PLUG |

RUBBER PLUG
RESISTOR PACK AA ASM
RESISTOR PACK AL ASM
RESISTOR PACK AF ASM
WASHER. 5X10.5%1.

THREAD.TENSION ASM, .
THREAD. TENSION NUT
TENSION POST
ROTATING STOPPER
THREAD TENSION DISK
TAKE-UP SPRING
TENSION SPRING .
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
TENSION POST SOCKET
SCREW 9/64-40 1= 565
ARM THREAD GUIDE A
 ARMTHREAD GUIDE B
THREAND TENSION ASM. NO,1.
THREAD TENSION POST .
THREAD TENSION GUIDE
THREAID TENSION SPRING
THREAD TENSION NUT
. THREAD TENSION DISK
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 11/64*40 | =6
SCREW 11/64-40 | =6
SCREW 15/64-281.27
SAFETY SWITCH ASM
_SAFETY SWITCH BASE
SAFETY SWITCH ARM
L SAFETY SWITCH SPRING
SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT

. SAFETY SWITCH NUT

CSAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM.
CABLEBAND . . .
SCREW M2 1.=12
GROUND MARK
SCREW 11/64-40 1 =6
AIR-DISCHARGING.
RUBBER RING. ?
TENSION RELFASING PIN
THROAT PLATE (B
THROAT PLATE.

THROAT PLATE
SCRFW 3/16-28 1 =17

2..#02FOR USE

JAPAN JH / ... /

I N

JE / G..#0BFOR JA /

"DESCRIPTION

JAPAN / 3. #03FOR JA JH

T...HOTEXCEPT JH

H..#08FOR

JH

el

Oty

i S oAy laim G Saifa e

N QS E A a

[FLIESN [ APG. S S1EER | T S S SV ST G

Mmoo u N

[ T Y

4..#04FOR GENER

.. #09FO0¢L



o
o
=]
9
-
ja}
ja}

4 2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS




wBLBICE o

40023021

26260109

26260208

26760307

26260406

26260604

26260802

26261008

26261206

26261305
26261503

26261602

26261701

40011144,

40014837

| 40023022
 RCOSB0T1IKP

RE0400000K0

| SMB040655SN
| SMB4N802TP

| SMBOB05021P
WP04508265C

$561210308N
10502300
40023291

- 8841509158P

S860080620TP
23636657

11072402

14113450

RB3126012000
N7133555B00
NSE11056308P

2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
Parts No. }

BOBRIN WINDER UNIT. ...
BTW BASE
BTW._CAM PLATE

_BTW BASE SHAFT

BTW_SHAFT_BASE

BTW CAM LEVER.

BTW WHEEL ==
BTW BEARING SPACER
BTW LEVER_SHAET

BTW_SPACER._

BTW BEARING

BTW WHEEL RUBBER
BORBIN SPRING

BIW SPRING

BTW TORSION SPRING .
BIW _SHAFT

BIW LEVER

RETAINING RING
E-RING 4

| SCREW

SCREW M4X8
SCREW.MS L=h

F WASHER 4 5X10X08 |
| SCREW 3/16-281 =10

THREAD CUTTER. .

THREAD GUIDE NO.1

SCREW 15/64-28 | =8
SCREW
BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM.

_THREAD TENSION NUT ;
BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM.
. THREAD TENSION DISK

CONNECTING ROD SPRING
NUT 11/64-40

| DESCRIPTION

1)
1)

J£1)

1)
1
(& B]
1)
(&R}
1
2)

A1
AN

(1)
(1)
1)
1

A1

{1y
1
21
1
13

T Y

(W3]
1)
2y,

ik

i



‘;;‘,i DDL-8000

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




wHLEBCH oo

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
[ No | note | Parts No. e ‘ "~ DESCRIPTION

23604010 MAIN SHAFT s . : x 4 ? S 1

1
2 23604168 | COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. | . o S : it ]
3 23604119 COUNTER WEIGHT B . . o o (1
4 SS76B1650TP .. SCREW9/32281=16 e . ) . . D
5 SSBEB1B50TP | SCRFW 9/32-28 1. =16 PR : 7 (3]
6 SSBEBORTOTE SCREW 1/4-401=6 : S " 12)
7 $86111440SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L.=14.0 S 2
8 | 40051473 _ COUPLING ASM. . I i
9 ... SMBOBOBAZTP 1. =8SCREW M6 |.=8 ¢ 5 . a4y,
5 L1 — 23604457 HAND WHEEL ASM. e R s e R 1
11 40044906 | HAND WHEEL ASM. o s S — ' 1
12 SMBO60812TI g SCREW M6.1.=8 . R R e » . (2)
13 73604804 BALANCE PLATE T . ) o o {1
14 .. 23604655 ) MAGNET BASE COMPL. A . e : n
15 S1.404088150 SCREW M4 L=8 - I — ; . 3 2
16 S14040881SC SCREW M4 1=8 . T - m
AT ?3B050D09 s HAND WHEEL WASHER ... e 2

CABL . 23604754 . . .. MAGNET BASE COMPL_B S ; = ’ . 5

At A2IBORIOR . e BEARING COMPL. . .. S . ? S g : 1

20 MBOGOBA2TP . . m 1. =BSCREW M6 | =8 y . B— ; : ; 123
21 . SB120000800 . . BEARING 1
L, 40039946 . SPROCKET ASM 1
23 . 23807302 . s TIMING BELT 1
24 | SMB0BNR12TE | SCREW M6 | =8 2
25 . . 23808003 NEEDLE BAR METAL UPPER 1
LA N L) T o NEEDLE BAR METAL LOWER 1
27 #01 22939508 NEEDLE BAR . 1
28 #02 11141207 3 NEEDLE BAR B 1
29 22908457 . ) NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. 1

L0 L 17200B408. NEEDLE ROD HOLDER (1)

31 _ SSBOY0RTOTP . BCREW 9/64-401=6 {1

.32 ) B1414555000 . SLIDE BLOCK 1

.33 #03 . MDB100B1400. . . . NEEDLEDBX1 #14 1
34 #04  MDRB100R1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #1771 &l
35 #02  MC200500750 ; NEEDLE 134 NM75 1

.36 . S§7080510TF SCREW 1/8-44 1 =4.5 1
37 73622061 THREAD TAKE-UP ASM. — 1
as . 23822400 . THREAD TAKE-LE CRANK SHAEFT 1
39 40010434 THRUST COLLAR ASM. i}
40 22891204 BEARING SUPPORT 2
41 _ SB307000200 BEARING. . 2

.42 .. .886151920TP SCREW 15/64-28 ).=19.0 g[8

LA3 L. .. 4D02B014 AC SERVO MOTOR 1
44 __MBB014710A0 SYNC ASM. 1
45 FAQ500B0100 CABLE BAND 2
46 . _ SL4040B815C SCREW M4 | =8 2
a7 S16052592TN BOLT, — : 4
48 23626203 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUINE 1
49 22906309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
50 40020455 BTW DRIVING WHEFEL 1

I...#01EXCEPT JE / 2..#02FOR JE , 3. #03FOR GENERAL EXPORT JA JH / 4. . #04FOR USE IN JAPA

N /5L



4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

DDL-2000



wHLEBCE o
4. HAND LIFTFR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

o l note ‘Parts No.

1 23609001 _

. ..23609100 ... . .
3 23609209 ...
4. (123609357 .
5 23609308, .
8. .1 23609456
T | 23609605
8. 22908008 )

g SMB040BO2TP.

A0 s . REDQS00000KO
A REQS00000KO
12 . 23609704
13 23609803
14 23608902
15 . ....23610108
16 . 23810207
17 23610306
18 23610405

e B e L TUDRTHL.

20 ... .22908909
2122907604 )
22 ... ..20907802 . . .

LP3 22908552
24 | 22907406 '
25 L B1521555000

26 | #01 | R152401208A
27 | #02  R15245620BA.

28 REN50N000K0
29 - RON37180100
a 8N07203318P
31 $541210158P
32 | 856090910SP
33 1 887081110TP.
34 . | WPOS010168D
.35 ... L887111810TP
36 | 23626351

| PRESSER FOOT ASM.

BUSHING . fogtin, L ol
. PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE. .
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR g
LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASM.

LIETING LEVER CONNECT RO
LIFTING LINK COMPI

LIETING PLATE

SCREW M4 |=6.
L EARING
L E-RING

LIFTING LEVER LINK

. CONNECTING ROD

CONNECTING ROD GUIDE

 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET

PRESSER BAR

PRESSER GUINE BAR
GUINE BRACKET PLATE. .
LINK SHAFT .

HINGE SCREW

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT.

HAND LIFTER. ... .. S
HAND LIFTER CAM ASM.
PRESSER SPRING .

SCREW. .

PRESSER FOOT ASM
E-RING

... RUBBER RING R
. HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H= 33
..SCREW 3/16-28 |.=10

SCREW 9/64-40 L=9

. BCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5

WASHER 5X10.5X1

SCREW 11/64-401=18 ... .
CTHREAIDLTENSION RELEASE WIRE:

BT ... |?3626807 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING

38 . . 23626906 WIRE_HOLDER BRACKET.
392297002, TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 4 .

4D 22920300 . THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN
LAY .. 11618405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING

42 ) 27944508 WIRE PRESSER A

43 ) SS41206158P . SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

44 NSBB20310SP NUT 3/16-32
romd B o REOS00000K0 L E-RING o=

46 $541107158P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

a7 NS61503108P NUT 15/64-28

a8 23610801 BOILT . —_—

49 WP0B210168D WASHER 6.2X13X1.

50 R0O044240100 RUBBER RING

51 #03 | 73611056 MINUTE LIFTING DEVICE ASM
B 23611106 HAND.LIFTER

53 23610504 STOPPER BASKE .

54 23610652 STOPPER SCREW ASM.

55 11244019 STOPPER COLLAR

56 2310702 STOPPER SCREW NUT

57 ‘ 11433802 SET SCREW

58 | WP04B08565P WASHFR 4 8X8. 4X0.8
lL..#01EXCEPT JA / 2..#02FOR JA / 5. . H03SPECIAL

ORDER

PART

Fagace

" DESCRIPTION

1
(1)

el

i1
m

AT SO L T T TG L S el G i SN O QG AU O U Dl S O S O B P

[Ny

(B3]
(1)
(n

A1)

{1}
1
13



5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS

o
=S
&
|
]
ja)




el HECE o
5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Parts No.

1 40033391
2 140033392,
e . AD033393,
A ... SMB040a12TP
5. 23612450,
.8 .S866611105P
7 23612609
8 23612765
9 23612716
10 .. .. . SSBBE0EIOTP.
11 23612807
1 [ . 40052274
13 . .23613062
14 23613003
15 8861216108P
16 23613102
17 23613201
.18, ......23613300

LAs . 23613409
20 .. 23613508

o e AN 23613607 .

I~ S W | 23613706 |
LP3. ... ...23B138B05
24 ... ....23613953 .
25 ... SSB1216108P
26 . e 23614001
27 ...23614308
28 . 40023789
B Lo I .+ 111 1] P
B0, 2072809
B 1 22862501
32 22911804
33 ... 22912109
34 ; L CS111101FSH
B8 | S886603305P
36 . ....NSB110310SP
37 | NSB150310SP
L38. .. REDSODONOKO |
39 .. ...  REDBDOODOKO
40 | RODGZ270200
41 SMBOBOB12TR
42 SS608S0670TP
43 .. $561718408P
44 $56121860SP
.45 . . _S8SB151820TP
46 23614407
47 .. 23630007
48 . ... 23612104
48, ... 40012032
50 23612500

ADJUSTING LINK ASM.
ADJUSTING LINK.
ADJUSTING LINKPIN. |

(SET SBCREWM4L=4 ...
FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM ASM, A

. THRUST COLLAR ASM
FTHRUST COLLAR. .

SCREW, 1/4-40 1.=6
METAL A
METAL B

SCREW 3/16-28 =155
FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM B PIN

- FEFIY ADJUSTING ROD,

"ED | EVER ARM ASM.

SCREW 3/16-28 L=155.
FEED ADJUSTING SPRING
FEED LEVER SPRING
SPRING SUSPENSION.
FEED REGULATOR PIN
FEEDDIAL

BACK LEVER STOPPER

NUT 11/64-40
NUT 15/64-28
E-RING

E-RING
RUBBER RING
SCREW ME 1.=8

SCREW  9/64-40 1.=6
L BCREW 3/16-28 L=18

SCREW 3/16-28 L=18

SCREW 15/84-28.1=19.0

FEED DIAL RUBBER

TUBE e

ADJUSTING LINK CONNECTING LINK
ANDJUSTING |LINK FULCRUM SHAFT
FEED CHANGING SHAFT

i D REGULATOR SCREW. . .
| FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING

. COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10
|BCRFW _1/4-40 L=30

{ FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARMASMB
: FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM B

.. 'DESCRIPTION

Oty

.
(2}
i

(1)

(&)

8

o
2N ahNoblrobaooe ok

Qo



DDL-2000
6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMFOQO!




e L HECE
| No | note |

I...#01FOR GENERAL EXPORT
AL EXPORT

N

[ RNEC S TN PR NN

75

#01
L #02
. #03
H05
#05
H05

#05
#05
#05

DDL-9000

73616055
.23616006
S8SB151150TP
23616105
| 23616204
| 23616303

73616402

...236

...23616501.

$56121610SP

23616709
..23616857

23616808

§871214107TP
. WPDABDBSESP
. 23616907
23617053

22911002

22811101

| 40079963

1 22904155

122904106

| S88660R10TP
131613012100
. 23614506
B1613012100
B412352200A
. B4123527200R
B412352200C
. RCO150001KP
S54080620TP
__S8SB090620TP
SSBOANEZNTR
SSED9NETNTR
. 8871107407
23618051
23618002
_ $8B151150TP
23618101, . .
40072668

. 23618309

23618408
40011711
40044875

| 5S8AB0810TP
23618804
 5B32000060A

- SB320000608.
$B32000060C
SB117000400
SR120001000

23618705,

#05
#05
#05
#05

#04
#06

#07
#02

408

#08.

JAPAN

SSB090670TP
SS6110710TP
23620008

| 23620156

. 236207206
123620354

| §861106507P
23620503
23620701

$ 23620800,
123620809

23621006
11038759

i 11038809

: 11141355
11038650
22830008
189117012000
22964001
23620404
856111010TP
SS8R610308P
S$B660810TP
22916555

.. 22916508
110159086
40031608
40031605

... 40031607

40031608
SSB8150822TP
SS71124208P

23619158
23619109

- 8§8151150TP
' 23621303

JE JA

Parts No.

. FEED ROCKER CAM.

. BCREW

FEED ROCKER CAM ASM. .. .

SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5
FEED ROCKER ROD. |

. FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE.
CONNECTING LINK A

CONNECTING LINK B

| FEED.ROCKER ARM ASM,

FEEXROCKER ARM

SCREW3/16-281L.=155

FEED ROCKER SHAFT

FEED ROCKER SHAET METAI
FEED ROCKER BASE ARM ASM
FEED ROCKER BASE ARM

SCREW 3/16-28 L=14
WASHIR 4.8X8.4X0 8

FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT.

..FEED BASE COMPL.

WALKING FOOT PIN B
WAL KING FOOT PIN C
OQIL SEAL

.. MAIN SHAET THRUST COLLAR ASM
. MAIN SHAET THRUST COLLAR

SCREW . 1/4-40.1 =6
FEEND DOG )
FEEDDOG A.

FEED DOG ...
NEEDLE ROLLAR A
NEEDLE ROLLAR B
NEEDLE ROLLAR C |
RETAINING RING 13.8
SCREW 1/8-44 |.=6

SCREW

SCREW 9/64-40 | =6

SCREW 11/64-40 L.=7

| FEED DRIVING GAM ASM
. FEED DRIVING CAM

SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5

FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH
FEED DRIVING BASE ARM
FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE _
FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT.

- FEED DRIVING SHAFT

BEARING SUPPORT ASM

. BCREW 1/4-40 | =8

QI SEAL
BEARING .
BEARING |
BEFARING
BEARING
BEARING.

. OIL SEAL

SCREW 8/64-40 | =6
SCREW 11/64-40 1= 6.5
HOOK SHAFT

 HOOK SHAFT METAL COMPL.

Ol SFAl i s
BEARING SUPPORT ASM,. .

L BSCREW 11/64-40 1 =55

GEAR LARGE
GEARSMALLIA). .
GEAR SMALLIB)

GEAR SMALLICY

GEAR SMALLIN
BORBBIN CASE ASM
BOBBIN CASE HOLNDER.
HOOK ASM._ (7

{HOOK ASM,

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Oll, SEAL
BOBBIN
BOBBIN A

: HOOK SHAFT REAR METAL

SCREW 11/64-401=95

CSCREW 1/4-40 L=10
CSCREW 1/4-401.=8 . .

Ol SFAL SCREW ASM.
SET SCREW

QI WICK

SPROCKET ASM
SPROCKET

.SPROCKET SUPPQRT ASM.

SPROCKFET SUPPORT

SCREW 15/64-28 | =8

SCREW . 11/64-40 L=24

CED DRIVING CAM ASM, F
"EDDRIVING CAME .
SCREW 15/64-28 1L=105
HOOK ASM K

JE JH /

8..#0B80OPTIONAL PARTS / 9.. /

2..#02FOR USE
5..#05SELECTIVE PART

I N

JAPAN

6...#06FOR USE

6. HORIZONTAL FEED. VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
e LW T  DESCRIPTION

I'N

L..#03FOR
JAPAN JH

1)

i

ol

JA
T...#07TEXCEPT USE

R R ST Iy NN BN SN g R ST o U T S ey

FEREE g < g R g

ettt dh Bodeait Be idbob i

5

ECTR %R S - T O SR A TN PR TGRS U et S )

4...#04FOR GENER

I



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

o
5]
S
f
i
]
]




M M W 00l -9000

JiiParts'N
23623051
23673002
11040052
11040409
11040508
11313103
N2408555N0H
SD0460703TP
B520602108P
8540806207
23623168
23623150
23623200
23623358
23623558
23623705
23623804
11040853
229490027
22949101
22949200
11043700
22949408
22950000
NS6150310817
NSB1508105P

" RFD400000K0

REDBODO00OKO
$8411071558
S870906108P
WRO6210165H
23623303
23624000
23624158
23624109
23624257
S86090620TP
23624356
23624307

93624406
11043304

FIK0348400008
NMG040000SN
NSBE604105H
NSB6604305P
WP04500005D
23624554
23624505

' 886110710TP
- 11042850

S86660610TH
22950650

S88110520TP
40023290

SNO6003218P
SNOG3NZTESP
SD06414527TH
SS4110/155P
S58415091558P
S8415091655P

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

KNIFE UNIT .
KNIFE INSTALLING BASE:

MOVING KNIFF ASM.
MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW
FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFF
COUNTER KNIFE

HINGE SCREW D=4 6 H=7
SCREW 3/32-56 1 =2 3
SCREW 1/8-44 1 =6
THREAD TRIMMER DIIVING UNIT
KNIEE DRIVING ARM ASM.
MOVING KNIFF | INK PIN
CLUTCH PLATE ASM,
BASE PLATE ASM

PICKER LINK
DRIVING ARM STOPPER
ROLLER ARM ASM

RO FR ARM SEAT
ROILER FULCRUM SHAFT
ROLLFR RETURN SPRING
KNIFE RETURN SPRING B
CLUTCH 8PRING

PICKFR LINK PIN

NUT 15/64.-28

NUT 15/64-28

_F-RING 4

E-RING &

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6
WASHIR

PIN

MOVING KNIFE LINK

PICKER ARM ASM.

PICKFR ARM

THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM.
SCREW

SOLFENOID ASM.

SOLENGID

SO ENOIND BASE

SOLENOGID RUBBER

PIN CONTACT

NUT g

NUT

NUT 1/4.40 . .

WASHER 4.5X8X0.5
DRIVING BLOCK ASM
DRIVING BLOCK

SCREW 11/64-40 L.=6.5
THREAD TRIMME-R CARM ASM
SCREW 1/4-40 1. =6

CAM COLLAR ASM.

SCREW 11/64-40 1. = 4.5
SOLENOIN BASE §TUD
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=32
HINGE SCREW D= 635 1= 2.7
HINGE SCREW [D=6.35 H=14.5
SCREW 11/64-40 | =¥
SCREW 15/64-28 1 =9
SCHEW 15/64.28 | =9

1y
1)
13
[ah}
b
1
i1
1
m
m
113
13
13
(1
13
2y

1

{1y
2
(23
m
1
124

1)

I N e



%)
|
=
L
=
@
g
=
O
&
=z
O
E
<
O
=
3

22

o) =

40

B

Sl




wBi BECH oo
8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS
m note | Parts No. G

40014344, ... ...  GEARBOXCOVER

DESCRIPTION P aty

1
...23628100 e GEAR BOX PACKING . R i o 1
(23628357 . . .ELOATER ASM. . ol S . i . 1
23628555 . OIL TANK ASM 1
23628704 y FLOATER CASE, 1

3

LIRS R

, 23629108 . COILSIGHT WINDOW .. . o ’ " ’ i R R
23629256 . . OILWICK SUPPORT ASM.. . . P EARI ’ y.
; L 23629207 : ; OIL WICK SUPPORT : ; . - . corn
9 23629702 Eon— OIL WICK. .. . SR SR : 2 ; o AD25)
10 . .. 23629306 PIPE STOPPER A S ; —— i B A e AR SRR SRR
11 = . 23629405 . PIPE STOPPER B . R R . — AT
ARt 23620504 : DISTRIBUTOR. TR S i s oo S T T i AT b il e sl

1

2

= o m

A3 23629603, G, OILINLET . . s
14 | 23679801 LUBRICATION CONNEGTOR B 5 : i
5. 23630106 TUBEE . et O i . . ¥ e o 0.25
16 RO0NGB190100 RUBBER RING : . T o o 1
AT . .23630007 . TUBE - o 0.57
1B 23630007 . LTUBE A ——. ; - n.04
19 L. 23630007 e (TUBE. . R R - N : 0.07
20 cO200000001 o LOILWICK
21 23630007 .. 7 o 1= S ———— ’ : g . R
2 23630106 . o TUBEB ... ... . . : — . . ; : 0.23
L2300 ... 23630304 . e S FELTO . ) . s — -~ 1
A R29REA01 . .. OIL FELT PRESSER 1
95 .. .. RO098240100. .. ... CRUBBERRING Wt e s B e e et Tt e 1
RO195240100. .. e+ 11 £ 14 Tl e £ 13 SOOI ST RO s e A T L |
e BSA1210158P e BUREW 3/16-28 | = e SR e a2
28 L BB4I210158P . BCREW.3/16-28 1.=10 T o " S 1]
29 SSB090620TP .. BURFW.__
30 e EmORNAOD ey i SCREW
31 . WPD5D1018SD. WASHER 5X10.5X1
32 . WS0510002KP . SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1,3
33 L 23628209 .. OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
34 . ROD29180100 ... RUBBER RING..
. — 23628R03 R . PLUNGFR . -
36 | 23628902 . PLUNGER SPRING..
37 23629009 PLUNGER SCREW
38 23630452 OIL FII TER ASM, ’ e e R
£ 12 - . 23630403 QILFILTER B e s s e o ege s . [ . LM
40 | 23630502 OIL FILTER STOPPER : — . B m
41 it 23630601 o = }OEL FILTER JOINT y ] S 5 2. 12
42 on _@3s30007 TUBE ) e A ; 10.09).
1 LA |- 1o 71T S TUBEB. s : } ! L 0.04)
a4 . .. ..23629405 o PIPE STOPPERB. ... . . : : . 2y
45 ) 40024644 } . MAGNET WASHER o SER—— : s e
46 ST404082185 TAPPING SCREW ) it " e s 1
47 23604705 : MAGNFT 1

I I TR C N

-




%)
—
z
]
z
O
&
=
@]
&)
)
m
w
L
Ww
7]
4
W
S
]
¥
O
T
<

o3

o

=
8>

4 <

a .

o o




wlBBECE o

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

Parts No. e DESCRIPTION _
1 ..23631054 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE ASM : . L i Fes . 1
2 23631005 2 = REVERSE FEED SOLENQID. . . 8 i " - 1}
< 23631104 i <. . REMERSE FEED SOLENQID PLUNGER : Fr s it CHPER . " " T ot ALY
4 23631203 - 2 ... REVERSE FEED SOLENQID BASE s R " sonsnspepsmrvsrorus o ALK
5 D24685558B00 . RUBBER PLUNGER . T~ . ; z e L)
6 _HKD34640008 .. PINCONTACT . . = SR . s — : el )
if o .. RE1200000K0 (E-RING 12 . BT . . s . % i1}
B S87110740TP (SCREW. 11/64-401.=7 | : B . s i4)
9 L WP1703001SC WASHER 17X30X3 .. . . . i1y
10 . 23631302 . R { REVERSE FEEDARM. . . . . | T
11 o 23831757 . WJREVERSE FEED SWITCHASM. 1
12 23631708 L REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER . s S . . . . 1)
130 . 23631807 . 3 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHART. oo e ; = (1)
14 ... 23631906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPQRT. y o : . (1)
15 . 23632003 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE, P . A1)
16 23632102 : : REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE . ! . (1
17 ... 23832359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. .. i o . . 1}
18 FAS500B0100 X . CABLE BAND . e B i1
19 . 887110740TP . SCREW 11/64-401.57 . . AR SR 5 1Y
20 _#01 23632656 . OPTION SWITCH ASM S A Y 1
21 . F857110740TP 3 . L SCREW 11/84-40 1=y . PR i1}
22 ; ... 23631708 " JREVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER : 5 2 5 S . . (13
23 . (23631807 . ... REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT . R — i G T 5 R (1)
24 - 23631908 . REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT. . i1
25 ... 23632607 . Rh ... QPTION SWITCH BASE B O e . . . _— -
26 ... 23632102 . e REVERSE FEEDR SWITCH BASE GUIDE. SRR R i o T . = L)
27 .. .23632250 e ... RFVERSFE FEED CORD ASM. . e SO . : SR : i
28 EAS500B0100 . . CABLF BAND I — s R : T scenli
L9 #02 WPDRO1016SN. WASHER . 5X10.5X1 ) . . T T o . e R
30 ; 22962906 PLUNGER ARM PIN. 1
k3| NS61103508P. CNUT 11/64-40 2
32 . 8N09515018P . HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 1
33 S541209158P . .SCRFW 3/16-28 1
34 8541509155P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 2
.L..#010PTIONAL PARTS / 2..#02FCR 0B TYPE / ..



10. WIPER COMPONENTS(FOR DDL-9000-WB)

o
S
=]
xR
2
]
]




e B BEE

RN S I R

DDL-90Q0

Parts No
23633167
23633158
23633209
23633357
27955504
11110301
229555900
272356007
272356106
27356205
272956204
22956809

| 22956908

22957005
22957203
22957104
HADQO580000
HKN34640008
HW200390000

- HWSDQO70000

NSB903105P
NSB61103108P
RF0250000K0

RE0500000K0

SNOGSO321TRP
SL40306318C
SL40306418F
5860905405
S8541209158P

10. WIPER COMPONFNTS(FOR DDL-8000-WB}

WIPER ASM.

WIPER BASE ASM

WIPER LINK B

WIPER SHAFT ASM

WIPER COVER

WIPER SOLENQID

WIFER RUBBER A

WIPER RUBRBER B

WIPER LINK A

WIPER HINGE SCREW . CONLAR
WIPER SPRING

WIPER COLLAR

WIPER LINK BB HINGE SCREW
WIPFR |

WIPER LINK COLLAR
WIPFR SOLENQID SHAFT
POWER SWITCH

PIN CONTACT .

ELEGTRIC WIRE

2.CORE CABTYRE CORD
NUT 9/i64-40

NUT 11/64-40

E-RING 2.5

E-RING

HINGE SCREW =6.5 H=3.2
SCREW M3Xe

SCREW

SCREW 8/64-401=50
SCRFW 3/16-28 1 =9

i
(1
i1
{1
(1
1)
(1)
i1
(b}
i1}
i1
AR
10.041
1.3

(11
i1
i1y
i
i1y
K1}
i1




e R e - B T T — = = = = = = = =

4 » o o ©
S =] o —_ @\ \ -+ - So el e ae
, 5 - & % = | [
m,,h 3 \\/Lﬂlu/ —— \"ﬂ‘l\\:} . .;W‘f \\/_L\:M/ /i UJ ‘\F, A
BV SANC ¢ MO 2 3 Ve o 9 I ') AN 0)0) A
/ / D 5 3 / )Y [
| [T L P VI |
I ~— J\bI\V\ /, | ® == J_,MW\\@ \&L |w / ,/ // //
_ - /e/ \ o T A /1/@/@, N——4 |
o % A / - )% / N // _ |
2 Sl =5 N BEE
W /, _

]
T
U
T

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

DDL-92000




wBLAEEE oo
11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

mq_mwkw\)qa

ZiShe

Parts No
22830358

. 22931109

22931000
22930803

22530804

SMB0B16108C
22930705
27931406
22930507
22930408
27931307
SMANB14058F
NMBOSO001SE
22930308
272931208
WS0L10002KN
NMEO500015F
NMB1605118F
WP16126168F
WS1643202KR

THREAD STAND ASM.
SPOOL RETAINER
SPOOL PIN

SPOOI REEST CUSHION
SPOOL REST
SCREW M6 L=16

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
SPOOL REST RO RUBBER CAP

SPOOL REST ARM
SPOOL REST ROD UPPER
SPOOE REST ROD JOINT
SCREW M5 | =14

NUT M5

SPOOL REST ROD LOWER
THREAD GUINE

SPRING WASHER

NUT M5

NUT M18X1.5 |

WASHER 16X30X2 6
SPRING WASHER

CRIPTION

1
1)
2)
21
[}
23
(23
2
[}
12
i1



12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

o
=]
=]
&
-
O
0O




@iﬁ M M %’} | DDL-9000

23639057
23639008
23639156
23639107
NMBOBONTSE
SMBO630121TR
23639206
236389305
23639404
23639503
23639607
162600
11047107
272932453
22937404
SMA0620635R
NS61603108P
RE1000000K0
RE1000000K0
SNO7203318P
SMENAT18L3SRKR
SMENGT1BL3SRK
WRO65087630
22934251
22934301
22934400
27934509
27934608
SMINB12038F
22934202

12. UNDFR COVER COMPO
tsN '

UNDER COVER ASM.
UNDER COVER
BRACKET ASM.
BRACKET

NUT M6

SCREW M6 1=30
CONNECTING ROT
KNFF PRESS ROD
SHAET

SPRING
CONNECTING ROD
RUBBER CUSHION
RUBBER CUSHION
BRACK
BRACKET

SCREW MB.1.=20

NUT 15/64-28

F-RING 10

EARING 10 e
HINGE: SCREW D=7 24 1= 3.3
SCREW MG 1 =175

SCREW ME 1.=17.5

WASHER 6.5X13X0.8

KNEFE PAI PLATE ASM

KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT
KNEE PADPLATE RUBBER
KNEF BAD PLATE COVER
KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT
SCREW MB L=12

KNEF PAD) PLATE

[}
[0}
1)
1
1
(2)
(24
&3}
[}
(23
2y
V2l
(MR
23
(hh}
i1
{2y

[k}
(1
(&R}
1
[
in



13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

o
S
o
2
2
0
ja}




&g m %@ nnt -2000

13. ACCF

ORIE PART COMPO

[ No | note | [ ‘ : 'ESCRIPTION = /il i Yy
1 #01 23839750 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 1
? #0? 23639958 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM A 1
3 27931604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR . "
4 22932800 AGCFSSORIF BAG ; : "y
5 272833105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE . ) M
8 229337204 SCREW DRIVER SMALL m
7 22958300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ) A
B 23638701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD m
9 #0? 27976356 HINGE COMP] . 12
10 #01 27958057 RUBBIR HINGE ASM . ; ’ 1
1 27926000 RUBBER CUSHION 121
12 22958003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION 7
13 22926208 NAN : 81
14 22926356 HINGE COMPL 2
15 22926505 WASHER . . 2)
16 #01 27932909 BOBBIN 1
i #07  P2964001 BOBEIN A 1
18 88171012040 OILER ASM. 1
19 MIFRX1600C0 DEFRIX Ol NOATBONCE) 1
20 #03  MDB100B1407 NFEDLE DRX1#14-2 1
21 #02 MDB10OB1102 CNEEDIE DBX1#11-2 1
72 #04  MCPO0S00757 134 #1752 1
73 27933008 SCREW NRIVER | ARGF 1
24 22933303 VINYL COVER 1

L..H#O0LTEXCEPT USE [N JAPAN 2. #02FOR USE IN JAPAN 3..#03FOR GENERAL EXPORT JA JH
Apitb 4 FO R I8 £ s ¥



DDL-9000
14. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000DS

T
R

5.6




G, TR o GO SR L (T Gl WO
- DWW ~ND U A WN =

~
~)

l...#01FOR
5...#05FOR JH

N

IR RN
oo W

/

Swmﬂm'maw\:—-a

#01
#0272

#03 .
#04

#05

11030301

8841206155
MBO23350AAN

23608706
22887004
22886907
22889851

886110420TP

22890404
22890206
27890305
22964001
23630700
22896302
27896752
23624653
11040052
22896104
23623002
11040409
22896005
22895308

SNN460703TP
5520602108P
§84080620TP

JEB - of

.

#02EXCEPT JE

[DD1-9000
14, FXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000DS

Parts No. '

B

CABLE HOLDER

SCREW 3/16-28 | =6
RESISTOR PACK AA ASM.
NEEDLE BAR L OWER METAL 1
NEEDLE BAR (1)

NEEDLE BAR (A)

HOOK DRIVING SHAET BEARING ASM
SCREW 11/64-40 1. =4.8

RE HOOK C

RP HOOK

RP HOOK 8

BOBBIN A .
OILSIGHT WINDOW ) .
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER
BOBBIN CASE ASM

KNIFE UNIT D

MOVING KNIFE ASRM 5
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE
KNIFE INSTALLING BASE
MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW
FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE
COUNTER KNIFE

HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=/
SCREW 3/32-56 1.=2.3

SCRFW 1/8-44 1.=6

...#03FOR GENERAL EXPORT JE

' DESCRIPTION

JA

...#04FOR

USE

I N

JAFA

A1y

1
1)

1

1
1
2



4 5

~ - Y 4 |
T | AN

15. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-3000DF

o
S
S
@
-
a]
ja)




l...# 01 FOR
.H#HOUOLSFOR

H

#01

#02
#03
#0
#03
#04

#01

#05

L HOT

#06

#07
#07

11030301
$541206155P
11001906
MB23350AAF
23608706
22886907
22887004
MDB1SFRNGON
MG200500650
MDB1NORGKN0
N162455608B8
11162104
55408061081
8871114107
N1613155W00
226889851
85611042071
22890404
22890206
22890305
23627458
23626005
RB3132552000
B3126012000
33111126000
33115552000
A3120125000
N3129555000
N3128555000
§8809067081
11305513
11403805
11404708
11404308
23630700
22940506
B1109012108
131813012100
22964001

. 272896302
| P2B962H7

23674653
11040057
77896104
23623002
11040409
27896005
272895908
SNO4BOTO3TR
88206021081
$84080620TF

USE N

n0L-8000
15. FXCI USIVE PART FOR DDL-S000DF

JAPAN

GENERAL EXPORT JE JA

CABLE HOLDER
SCREW 3/16-28 =6
THROAT PLATE K
RESISTOR PACK AF ASM
NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAIL D
NEEDLE BAR (A}
NEFDIF BAR 1B}
NEFDLE DBX1SE #9
NEEDLE 134 NMBS
NEEDLE DIB3X1 #9
PRESSER FOOT ASM.
SPRING
SCREW 9/64-40 | =6
SCREW 11/64-40 | =14
FEEDDOG W
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASM
SCREW 11/64-40 1 =4.8
RP HOOK C
RP HOOK
RPHOOK §
THREAND TENSION ASM. F
THREAD TENSION NUT 5
THREADR TENSION DISK PRESSFR
THREAD TENSION DISK
TENSION POST SOCKET
TENSION POST
ROTATING STOPPER |
THREAD TENSION SPRING
FAKE LR SPRING
SCREW 9/684-401 =545
ARM THREAL GUIDE C
THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE
SPACER
NUT
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1}
FEED DAL
THROAT PLATE (1Y
FEFID 0G|
BOBBIN A
ROBBIN CASE HOI DER
BOBBIN CASE ASM
KNIFE UNIT I
MOVING KNIFE ASM
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFF
KNIFE INSTALLING BASH
RMOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW
. FORKETY BASF FOR KNIFF:
COUNTER KNIFF
HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7
SCREW 3/32-56 1.=2.3
SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6

2... #02EXCERT JE

b...#H03FOR
6..HO0OG6FOR JH

JE s 4. .HU4FOR GENERAL

TR0 TEXCEPT

USE

I N

JAPAN

EXPORT
.

J A

J

(1

(1)
{1
1y
1)

IR R i

i1
1
i1
{1}
i1
i1
i1
"
2y



o
=]
]
S
2
]
ja}

-9000SH-WB,0B

16. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL




Wﬁ DDL-9000

16. EXCLUSIVF PART FOR DDL-9000SH-wWB.0B

1 11400801 THROAT PLATE J 1
2 $840906108P SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 1
3 $87111410TP SCREW 11/64-40 1 =14 1
4 11305513 ARM THREAD GUIDF ¢ 1
5  MBO2435DAAF RESISTOR PACK AF ASM. 1
[ 23645609 NEEDLE BAR METAL LOWER H 1
7 11091303 NEEDEF BAR 1
8 #03  MDB100R2100 ~ NFEDLE DBX1 #21 1
9 #01  MC200501300 NEEDLE 134 NM130 i
10 #07 23645807 THROAT PLATE H 1
11 B1505552000A PRESSFR SPRING 1
12 D1524555F 1] PRESSER FOOT ASM 1
13 11403003 Fi J 1
14 23646003 POSITIONING FINGER H 1
15 11097251 LUBRICATING BOBRIN ASM. 1
16 23645559 THREAD TAKE-UP ASM.H . 1
17 23645752 KNIFE UNIT H : B 1
18 23645203 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE H i
19 23645401 THREAI? GUIDE FOR KNIFF H ) “
20 11409257 MOVING KNIFFE J ASM IiN
21 11095601 KNIFF BRANCH iR
22 11409604, . 11X KNIFE : . : 5}
23 ) SNN460703TH HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 i
24 _SDOBODIRITR HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 o IER

25 ) S8206021051 SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 o - . IER
26, L. S840B0B20TP SCREW 1/8-44 |.=6 . 2
27 23623176 THREAD TRIMMFR DRIVING UNIT H . 1
28 11040853 ROLTER ARM ASM N ) mn
29 11041407 ROLLFR FUL CRUM SHAFT . i}
30 22949200 ROILFR RETURN SPRING It
31 11042306 PICKER LINK 1IN 1
37 11043700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING 13 : s 10
33 11094307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET . : . 1)
34 11094406 SPRING ) e}
35 23623150 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM . i1
36 73623200 MOVING KNIFE LINK #2IN i n
37 23623358 CLUTCH PLATE ASM : 1)
38 23673556 BASE PLATE ASM mn
39 23623705 PICKER LINK . i1
a0 03873804  DRIVING ARM STOPPER i . 1
41 NSB1503108P NUT 15/64-28 ) Lm
47 NS61508108P NUT 15/64-28 1
43 RE0400N00KD F-RING 4. 2
a4 REDBOOD0OKD F-RING 6 B . ) . (21
45 88411071588 SCREW 11/64-40 L =7 ) 12
48 SS70906108F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
47 WPR0B21016S5H WASHER n
48 ) 23645153 SOLENOID ASM.H . 1
43 23645005 SOLENOIY BASE H i
50 23645104 SOLENOIND Y m
51 11043304 S0OLENOINT RUBBER o S0
57 HK034640008 . PIN CONTACT 12)
53 NMBOA00NOSN NUT M4 . : . 9
54 NSB660410SH NUT "
55 NSBBENA30SH NUT 1/4-40 m
56 WID4308008C WASHER M4 21
57 23626067 THRFAD TENSION ASM H ) 1
58 23626005 THREAD TENSION NUT "
59 22921209 THREADN TENSION POST n
80 22921407 ROTATION STOPPFR ) ) IEN
61, 22921506 THREAD TENSION DISK . L [P
82 22921605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING . o &
63 22921803 DISK STOPPER ; (1
64 22945307 THREAD TENSION POST BASFE 1)
85 22962005 THREAD TENSION SPRING i
66 S88NYNB/NSP SCREW 9/64-401 =55 1
67 11073854 THREAD TENSION ASM 1
68 11403805 THREAD GUISE G FITTING PLATE
69 R1418415H00 NEFDIF BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
70 R1419553000 NEEDI F BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
71 11404308 NUT 1
72 WP03710168D WASHER 3,7X8X%1 ; . 1
73 23619059 VERTICAL FEEN CAM H ASM : 1
74 73619000 VERTICAL FEFD CAM Hi . . "
75 SSB151150TP SORFW 15/64-28 1 =10 5 . 12

IL..#01FOR JE / 2. #02EXCHUANGING PARTS (FOR DDL—9000SH-WB) / 3...#03EXCEPT JE / 1.




17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

DDL-8000

L

v

\\\.\\

oF
Ny /
/ Y \
7 SO ¥4 \
/s —7




w M Mgﬁ DIl -5000

17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

| No | Ul Parts Now i bi sl (i i . .DESCRIPTIO
1 23642200 TABLE 1
2 #01 11157567 T1FG JUNCTION 1
3 #0272 11159365 T STAND JUNCTION 1
4 #03 11159357 T-STAND ASM 1 )
5 11156007 CASE 1
6 11155801 CASE MAGNET 1
7 11155751 CASE ASM. B 1
8 11155108 DNRAWER 1
@ 11165207 DRAWER SUPPORT 7
10 #04 11073103 RUBBER CUSHION 1
1" 11075900 RUBBER SPACER 2
12 110745801 RUBBER SPACER 2
13 H8210012000 CUSHION SET NAII 4
14 B8210012000 CUSHION SET NAIL 4
156 NB226B555F00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A 2
16 nE204555000 [IRAWER STOPPER 1
17 SK33116008F WOOD SCREW D=311=16 6
18 SK35132008C WOOD SCREW D=h.1 =32 4
16 SK33820015C WOOID SCREW D=3.8 1.=20 4
20 #03 GPK700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL 70 1
21 #03 GPK710010A0 2-PEDAL ASM. 71 1

lL..#0 1 FOR JT—D¢50 2..#02FOR JT—D952 /7 ... #03FOR JT—D4986J —DYSK /7 4..#04EXCEPT AK TYP

E /S s /7 Goooundefined 0 Toooundelined S Soooundefined S 9occundefined S 10 undelined S Thoundefined S 124 undelined o L3 undelined

14 undefined / 15 _undefined / 16.__undefined / 17 _undefined / 18._undefined / 19.._undefined / 20..undefined / 21..undefined / 22, undefined / 23, undefined /
24...undefined / 25...undefined / 26...undefined / 27..undefined / 28...undefined / 29..undefined / 30..undefined / 31..undefined / 32 undefined /7 33...undefined /
34, undefined / 35 undefined / 36, undefined / 37 undefined 1 38, undefined / 39.. undefined / 40..undefined / 41..undefined / 42.. .undefined 7 43...undefined /



DDL-8000
18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

As to the place changed, refer to the carresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{(Obsocleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,sc select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

FOEM. #uRev. No. WialsB{raw,

BN BBEALZVEEOH AL, ARAhrad Ty JHITELT,
SaNBBREALVEEOR AT, IR #TH. JHITET 29327400

No. 1259~L@- --Rev.No.

*A Added partsehsa/D:0Obsoleted partsygBea/E Erratumif

Rev [PageRef. Parts No. Rev [PagelRef. Parts No. Y
* (No. i} No. & # ¥ (No. B _N_Aq. = &
D | 06 2 22[CH-3002001-A1 Al o7 2] 22|[CM-3013000-01
D[ 06 2| 24|CM-3002000-01 N
D | 06 2] 25|CHM-3002000-81
D| 06 6| 7]236-04200 -
D] o6 6 8(236-04309 Al 07 6 8/400-51473
D| 06 6| 10[236-04408 Al o7 6| 11,400-44906
D| 06 6| 20|[SM-8060812-TP Al 07 6| 20 |SM-80608A2-1FP
D[ 06 6| 21|[SM-8060812-TP Ao 6| 9|SM-80608A2-TP
D | 06 6| 22236-07054 A 07 6| 22(400-39946
D06 | 10| 12]236-12906 R 10| 12[400-52274
D |06 | 12] 27|B1613-5562-000 A lD07 [ 12| 271|BIB13-012-T00
D06 | 12| 45|236-18606 AT 07 [ 12| 45[400-44875
D |06 | 24 8(SS-8110510-5P Al o7 | 24| 8|Sss-6110420-TP
D| 06 | 26| 17|5SS-8110510-SP A

07 26 17|8S3-6110420-TP




